
SITE
-3' - 0"

1st FLOOR
0"

2nd FLOOR
13' - 6"

3rd FLOOR
24' - 6"

A

A512

2

A502

5
SIM

Closet

127A

CHA Storage

020

2
'-2

"
5

'-6
"

3
'-4

"

LOCATION OF
CONTINUOUS AIR
VAPOR BARRIER

3" IMP ASSEMBLY

2" IMP AT SOFFIT ONLY

2 1/2" x 6" CURTAIN
WALL ASSEMBLY

TC1 TERRACOTTA
ASSEMBLY

A514

3

1st FLOOR
0"

8

2nd FLOOR
13' - 6"

3rd FLOOR
24' - 6"

Basement
-11' - 0"

A512

2

TC1 TERRACOTTA
ASSEMBLY (INSULATED)

3" INSULATED METAL
PANEL ASSEMBLY

2" GRANITE BASE ON
EXTERIOR WITH 3 3/4" RIGID
ISULATION & AV BARRIER ON
24" HIGH CMU CURB WALL

DEMO EXISTING WALL.  NEW
WALL: TERRACOTTA ASSEMBLY
TC1 WITH 3" RIGID INSULATION
AND AV BARRIER ON 5/8"
EXTERIOR SHEATHING OVER 6"
AND 1 5/8" STUD FRAMING, 5/8"
GWB AT INTERIOR

A513

2
SIM

TC1 TERRACOTTA INSULATED
ASSEMBLY ON BOTH FLANKING
WALLS OF ALCOVE

Stair B

ST-B2

LOCATION OF CONTINUOUS AVB

AIR INTAKE GRILLE AND
INSULATED DUCT ASSEMBLY

A512

6
SIMT

O
 U

N
D

E
R

E
S

ID
E

 O
F

 S
O

F
F

IT

9
' -

 6
"

LANDING

4' - 6"

SOFFIT

3' - 6"

NOTE: ANNOTATION AT STAIR
PRESSURIZATION ASSEMBLY SEE
WALL SECTION 4/A311,
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

INSULATED SUPPLY DUCT, SEE
MECHANICALFURRED CEILING BELOW STAIR RUN

SOFFIT AT STAIR PRESSURIZATION FAN
ASSEMBLY, SEE WALL SECTION 4/A311

FURRED SOFFIT CONSTRUCTION, SEE
4/A311

EXISTING STAIR
CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN

MOTORIZED DAMPER, SEE
MECHANICAL

FIRE SMOKE DAMPER, SEE
MECHANICAL

1st FLOOR
0"

1 2

2nd FLOOR
13' - 6"

3rd FLOOR
24' - 6"

Basement
-11' - 0"

A512

6

TERRACOTTA
ASSEMBLY TYPE TC2
(NON INSULATED)

A512

1

3" INSULATED METAL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

DEMO EXISTING WALL.  NEW
WALL: TERRACOTTA ASSEMBLY
TC1 WITH 3" RIGID INSULATION
AND AV BARRIER ON 5/8"
EXTERIOR SHEATHING OVER 6"
AND 1 5/8" STUD FRAMING, 5/8"
GWB AT INTERIOR

TERRACOTTA
ASSEMBLY TC2 AT BOTH
SIDE WALLS OF ALCOVE

Stair A

ST-A2

AIR INTAKE GRILLE AND
INSULATED DUCT ASSEMBLY

INSULATED SUPPLY DUCT,
SEE MECHANICAL

STAIR PRESSURIZATION FAN,
SEE MECHNICAL

FURRED
SOFFIT

SUPPLY GRILL SEE MECHANICAL

2 1/2" METAL STUD
FRAMING

FURRED CEILING BELOW STAIR
RUN  OPPOSITE

T
O

 U
N

D
E

R
S

ID
E

 O
F

 S
O

F
F

IT

9'
-6

"

5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

INFILL GYPSUM BOARD TO MEET
CEILING EDGE OPPOSITE

2 1/2" METAL STUD WALL WITH
5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

EXISTING STAIR
CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN

MOTORIZED DAMPER, SEE MECHANICAL

FIRE SMOKE DAMPER, SEE
MECHANICAL

SITE
-3' - 0"

1st FLOOR
0"

2nd FLOOR
13' - 6"

3rd FLOOR
24' - 6"

A

2
'-0

"
2

'-0
"

8
'-0

"
6

"
3

'-0
"

2
'-2

"
5

'-6
"

3
'-4

"
6

'-8
"

TC1 TERRACOTTA
(INSULATED) ASSEMBLY

3" IMP ASSEMBLY

3" IMP ASSEMBLY

3" IMP AT SOFFIT

2 1/2" x 6" CURTAIN
WALL ASSEMBLY

2 1/2" x 7 1/2" CURTAIN
WALL ASSEMBLY

EXPOSED
CONCRETE

2 1/2" x 6" CURTAIN
WALL ASSEMBLY

LOCATION OF
CONTINUOUS AIR
VAPOR BARRIER

Work Rm

126

CHA Storage

020

Residential Unit
Dining Room

Residential Unit
Living Room

1
0

'-0
"

LOUVER

8"  DIAM.
MECH

FAN COIL UNIT FCU
DIFFUSER

A502

3

1st FLOOR
0"

2nd FLOOR
13' - 6"

3rd FLOOR
24' - 6"

C

20x20

CHA OFFICE
122

20x20

1
0
' 
- 

0
"

8
' 
- 

0
"

1
0
' 
- 

4
"

1
6
x
2
4

A351

2
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Frank J.
Manning
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237 Franklin Street, Cambridge,
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Cambridge
Housing
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A
S

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

WALL SECTION AT 1ST FLOOR WEST, COL. LINE 7-8

 1/4" = 1'-0"
5

WALL SECTION AT 1ST FLOOR, NORTH EGRESS
 1/4" = 1'-0"

4
WALL SECTION AT 1ST FLOOR, SOUTH EGRESS

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2

WALL SECTION AT WEST BUMP OUT (BETWEEN COL. 7 & 8)
 1/4" = 1'-0"

3
WALL SECTION AT EAST WALL BETWEEN COL. LINES 6 & 7
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SPECIAL
PERMIT
APPLICATION
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1st FLOOR
0"

A

A512

2

6

A312

Electrical
Switchgear

006

Commercial
Kitchen

111

Trash

005

Bath

A541

4

2

A541

A540

4

TOP OF STEEL

11' - 6"

TOP OF PARAPET

14' - 0"

1
1

' -
 6

"
2

' -
 6

"

CONCRETE INFILL SLAB,
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

A514

3

1st FLOOR
0"

2nd FLOOR
13' - 6"

3rd FLOOR
24' - 6"

Basement
-11' - 0"

A

5

A312

SCES

108

Dumpster
Storage

008

A520

1

9' - 5 3/4"

CMU INFILL AT EXISTING
OPENINGS

A502

5
SIM

Basement
-11' - 0"

A

5

A312

A514

2

A520

3

Rear Vestibule

112

Corridor

104

A520

4

CONCRETE INFILL WALL
AT EXISTING STAIR OPENING,
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS

STEEL CHANNEL
SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS

A514

5

IMP SOFFIT

TRENCH DRAIN

CONCRETE SLAB
ON GEOFOAM FILL

1st FLOOR
0"

2nd FLOOR
13' - 6"

A541

4

TERRACOTTA ASSEMBLY

LOUVER, SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

CURTAIN WALL ASSEMBLY

A514

2

LOCATION OF AIR VAPOR BARRIER

A514

3

1 2

Basement
-11' - 0"

2

A312

3

A312

4

A312

CONCRETE INFILL SLAB,
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

A520

1

A520

3

Rear Vestibule

112

Commercial
Kitchen

111

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE CURB
AT VESTIBULE TO 3 3/4" BELOW FINISH FLOOR

Dumpster
Storage

008

TOP OF EXISTING
CONCRETE WALL

LOCATION OF AIR VAPOR BARRIER

EXTEND  CONCRETE WALL
TO BOTTOM OF RAMP

SAW CUT EXISTING
CONCRETE WALL FOR
NEW OPENING

CONCRETE SLAB ON
GEOFOAM FILL

1st FLOOR
0"

2nd FLOOR
13' - 6"

Basement
-11' - 0"

A

Toilet

110

A520

2

Dumpster
Storage

008

Compactor
Room

007

Toilet

210

A514

5

1st FLOOR
0"

12

Basement
-11' - 0"

6

A412

7

A412

Dumpster
Storage

008

Rear Vestibule

112

INSULATED METAL
PANEL SOFFIT

SAWCUT EXISTING
BEAM FOR NEW
OPENING, SEE
STRUCTURAL CMU INFILL

CONCRETE SLAB
ON GEOFOAM FILL

STEEL ANGLE ALONG WALL,
UNDER RAMP, SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS
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 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

WALL SECTION AT COMMERCIAL KITCHEN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

2
WALL SECTION AT REAR ENTRANCE RAMP

 1/4" = 1'-0"
3

WALL SECTION THROUGH REAR ENTRY VESTIBULE

 1/4" = 1'-0"
6

WALL SECTION AT COMMERCIAL KITCHEN, NORTH

 1/4" = 1'-0"
5

WALL SECTION THROUGH REAR ENTRY VESTIBULE & CANOPY

 1/4" = 1'-0"
4

WALL SECTION THROUGH REAR ENTRY CANOPY

LOCATION OF CONTINUOUS
A/V BARRIER (TYPICAL)

 1/4" = 1'-0"
7

SECTION THROUGH REAR ENTRANCE RAMP, LOOKING EAST
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3

C

IM
P

3
"

2
"

3
"

2
"

CONCRETE

8"

CONCRETE

8" 1" ACM

1'-9"

2 HOUR FIRE STOP

SUBGIRT B
VERTICAL

SUBGIRT A HORIZONTAL

LOCATION OF C2 CURTAIN
WALL BELOW PANEL

EXISTING CONCRETE
SPANDREL ABOVE  6'-8" AFF

ALUMINUM COMPOSITE
MATERIAL METAL PANEL
ASSEMBLY AT THIS LOCATION
ONLY, MATCH IMP FINISHES

EXISTING CONCRETE
SPANDREL ABOVE  6'-8" AFF

5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
ON 1 5/8" STEEL STUDS

1

A313

2

A313

3" INSULATED METAL
PANELS

3
'-9

"
1

'-4
 1

/4
"

VERTICAL EXTRUSION BETWEEN
1" ALUMINUM COMPOSITE
MATERIAL AND 3" IMP

12" AVB TRANSITION
STRIP AT INNER CORNER
ON CONCRETE

SPRAY FOAM INSULATION
AT CORNER

SUBGIRT A, VERTICAL

1"

3

C

3
"

2
"

5
'-0

"

1
'-9

"
2

'-0
"

2
'-0

"
1

'-3
"

PREFABRICATED
BENT CORNER PANEL
FROM A 42" PANEL

7" 5" 5" 4"

1'-9"

12"  SELF ADHESIVE
AVB MEMBRANE STRIP
FLASHING AT JOINT
BETWEEN ASBESTOS
PANEL AND EXISTING
CONCRETE

1" 3"

2 HOUR FIRE STOP

SUBGIRT D VERTICAL

SUBGIRT C VERTICAL

SUBGIRT A HORIZONTAL

SUBGIRT D HORIZONTAL

ROOF EDGE ON
BUMP-OUT BELOW

1

A313

2

A313

NOTE: SEE 9/A500 FOR
OTHER BALCONY
CONDITION ON HIGHER
FLOORS

A507

3
SIM

1st FLOOR
0"

2nd FLOOR
13' - 6"

3rd FLOOR
24' - 6"

4th FLOOR
33' - 4"

C

2

A316

1

A527

4

A313

5

A313

A352

1

A AC W

2

A313

Residence
Lounge

Laundry

202

Entry Vestibule

101

Elevator Lobby

102

C4

ALUMINUM COMPOSITE
MATERIAL METAL PANELS
AT THIS LOCATION ONLY
(5'-0" x 3'-2" AREA)

3" INSULATED METAL
PANELS, TYPICAL

TC1 TERRA COTTA
ASSEMBLY

TC1
TERRA COTTA
ASSEMBLY

TC1 TERRA COTTA
ASSEMBLY

GRANITE WALL BASE

TC2
TERRA COTTA
ASSEMBLY

BULLETIN BOARD

INTERCOM BOARD

1

A552

2

A552

1st FLOOR
0"

3

2nd FLOOR
13' - 6"

3rd FLOOR
24' - 6"

4th FLOOR
33' - 4"

1

A313

4

A313

5

A313

Unit Type 7
Bedroom

Multi-Purpose
Room

103

C1

Unit Type 7
Bedroom

C9 L7 C2

T1

(Interstitial Space)

A313

3

Deck

205

3" IMP TYPICAL

3" IMP TYPICAL

2" INSULATED METAL
PANEL AT SOFFIT ONLY

ALUMINUM COMPOSITE
MATERIAL PANELS AT
THIS LOCATION ONLY

TC1
TERRACOTTA
ASSEMBLY

A527

3

-

---

3

3rd FLOOR
24' - 6"

4

A313

5

A313

Deck

205

C2

C1

L7

2" INSULATED METAL PANEL AT
SOFFIT ONLY, ON 7/8" SUBGIRT ON 3
5/8" STUD FRAMING

EXISTING CONCRETE SPANDREL
ABOVE  6'-8" AFF

ALUMINUM COMPOSITE MATERIAL
PANEL METAL PANELS AT THIS
LOCATION ONLY

EXISTING CONCRETE SPANDREL
IS 3" WIDER THAT THE
CONCRETE ABOVE

3" INSULATED METAL
PANELS, TYPICAL

HORIZONTAL STACK
JOINT EXTRUSION
BETWEEN 1" AND 3"
IMP

4" SPRAY FOAM INSULATION ON
INTERIOR PLENUM SPACE AT
FACES OF CONCRETE

4"

8" 8" 1"

5" 5"

1" SUBGIRT

3" IMP

Unit Type 7
Bedroom

Interstitial
Plenum Space

2
"
1

"3
 5

/8
"
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Partial East
Elevation M,
Plan & Wall
Sections
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Manning
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MA 02139

Cambridge
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A
S

 1" = 1'-0"
4

PLAN DETAIL AT COL. 3 @ 2nd FL
 1" = 1'-0"

5
PLAN DETAIL AT COL. 3 @ 3rd FL

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

PARTIAL NORTH ELEVATION AND WALL SECTION AT MAIN ENTRANCE
 1/4" = 1'-0"

2
PARTIAL ELEVATION EAST AND WALL SECTION THROUGH COL. 3

 1" = 1'-0"
3

SECTION DETAIL THROUGH CONCRETE AT COL. 3 EAST
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SPECIAL
PERMIT
APPLICATION

OCTOBER 14, 2015
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SITE
-3' - 0"

1st FLOOR
0"

1 2 3

2nd FLOOR
13' - 6"

3rd FLOOR
24' - 6"

3

A316

4

A316

CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

GLASS CANOPY SYSTEM

WOOD TRELLIS

PLANTER

TERRACOTTA ASSEMBLY

A527

4

COMPOSITE METAL
PANEL SYSTEM

METAL CEILING SYSTEM
PROVIDE ACCESS PANEL

3

A513

SIM
2

A513

SIM

GRANITE BASE

STAINLESS STEEL HANDRAIL

6

A526

3

A526

A527

2

2.72.3

4

A313

-

---

SITE
-3' - 0"

1st FLOOR
0"

2nd FLOOR
13' - 6"

3rd FLOOR
24' - 6"

Basement
-11' - 0"

C

3

A527

STAINLESS STEEL HANDRAIL

COMPOSITE METAL
PANEL SYSTEM

ROUND STEEL  COLUMN BEYOND
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

WOOD TRELLIS

5" CONCRETE SLAB W/ 1 1/2" METAL DECKING

VAPOR BARRIER

ROOF MEMBRANE ON TAPERED INSULATION

PAVING  W/ PEDESTAL SUPPORT

PLANTER BEYOND

METAL CEILING SYSTEM
PROVIDE ACCESS PANEL AS REQUIRED

WATERPROOFING ON EXISTING SLAB

PAVING W/ PEDESTAL SUPPORT

EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB, V.I.F.

RIGID INSULATION

CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

A513

3
SIM

A526

4

2

A316

CELING ASSEMBLY
SEE RCP AND FINISH SCHEDULE

STAINLESS STEEL HANDRAIL

RIGID INSULATION
4' BELOW GROUND

Maintenance

014

Multi-Purpose
Room

103

2

A528

D D.3

5

A527

A527

5
SIM

D.7

4

A313

2

A313

SITE
-3' - 0"

1st FLOOR
0"

2nd FLOOR
13' - 6"

3rd FLOOR
24' - 6"

Basement
-11' - 0"

COMPOSITE METAL PANEL SYSTEM

ROUND STEEL COLUMN BEYOND
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

CONCRETE SEATING AREA
SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

STAINLESS STEEL HANDRAIL

WOOD TRELLIS

PLANTER BEYOND

STEEL BEAM
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

ROOF ASSEMBLY

ROOF DRAIN

A513

3
SIM

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

A526

1

A526

5

A526

2
METAL ROOF EDGE FASCIA

RIGID INSULATION 4' BELOW GROUND

2

A316

CEILING ASSEMBLY
SEE RCP AND FINISH SCHEDULE

CEILING ASSEMBLY
SEE RCP AND FINISH SCHEDULE

CONCRETE INFILL

Multi-Purpose
Room

103

Maintenance

014

2' - 0"

RIGID INSULATION

2

A528

D D.3

5

A527

STAINLESS STEEL HANDRAIL

D.7

4

A313

1st FLOOR
0"

1 2 3

2nd FLOOR
13' - 6"

Basement
-11' - 0"

1

A313

3

A316

4

A316

A527

3

CURTAINWALL SYSTEM

EXISTING WALL, V.I.F.

TERRACOTTA ASSEMBLY

GLASS CANOPY

CURTAINWALL SYSTEM

GRANITE BASE

CONCRETE INFILL

TERRACOTTA ASSEMBLY

TERRACOTTA ASSEMBLY

RIGID INSULATION
4' BELOW GROUND

PAVING W/ PEDESTAL SUPPORT
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EXISTING CONCRETE PIER
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FRAME FILLER ADJACENT TO
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-
---

3
A612

11' - 0"

3
"

10"

3X3 STEEL ANGLES

2" STEEL PIPE

SECOND FLOOR LEVEL

13'-6"

C

1
0

"

6
"

3
' -

 0
"

8" X 8" TUBE STEEL BM BRACKETED TO THE
EXISTING CONCRETE PIER

T-SHAPED FRAME SUPPORT FOR
GLASS SKYLIGHT

EXISTING CONCRETE PIER

TAPERED T- SHAPED FRAME SUPPORTS

TERRACOTTA ASSEMBLY TC1

3" SS GUTTER DOWNSPOUT

2
'-8

"
1

0
"

2
'-2

" 
T

O
 R

.O
.

6' - 2"

LAP AIR VAPOR BARRIER OVER BRAKE METAL
FLASHING (BEHIND INSULATION AT INTERIOR
CORNER) FOR CONTINUOUS BARRIER.

J-SHAPED BRAKE METAL PANEL SEALED WITH
CONTINUOUS BUTYL SEALANT AND FASTENED
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SHEATHING
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SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS

1' - 0"

5

A411

007

D8

4' - 4" 7' - 10"

ALIGN
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CONCRETE INFILL SLAB,
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
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7
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CONCRETE INFILL WALL
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SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS

CONCRETE INFILL SLAB ON
CMU SUPPORTS, SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
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Storage

008

Compactor
Room

007

5
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EXISTING CONCRETE
WALL

NEW CONCRETE
PLANTER WALL

1:12 SLOPE TRENCH DRAIN
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0"
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A

7
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TRENCH DRAIN, SEE
PLUMBING DRAWINGS
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Storage
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Compactor
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1:12 SLOPE
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0"
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2nd FLOOR
13' - 6"
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Basement
-11' - 0"

3' - 6"3' - 8"

TRASH COMPACTOR

RECYCLING COMPACTOR

NEW 24" DIAMETER TRASH CHUTE AT BASEMENT
& 1ST FLOOR OFFSET FROM EXISTING ABOVE

EXISTING TRASH CHUTE FROM 2ND FLOOR & UP

24" DIAMETER RECYCLING CHUTE

4' - 0"

9"

2 HOUR RATED SHAFTWALL ASSEMBLY 201

2 HOUR RATED SHAFTWALL ASSEMBLY 201

CUT EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB FOR
NEW CHUTE LOCATION, SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

Compactor
Room

007

6.62° 4.35°

CUT EXISTING PLANK FOR
NEW CHUTE LOCATION, SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

CUT EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB FOR
OFFSET CHUTE LOCATION, SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

3' - 6"

3

A411

4

A411

EXISTING CONRETE
WALL

8
' -

 0
"

A-7

A-3

A-9

4 X 12
WALL TILE

8
' -

 0
"

8
' -

 0
"

A-12

A-10

4 X 12 WALL TILE

8
' -

 0
"

A-4

4 X 12 WALL TILE

FILLER PANEL 9" 3' - 0" 2' - 6" 1' - 3" FILLER PANEL

7' - 7 1/8"

FILLER PANEL 9" 3' - 0" 2' - 6" 1' - 3" FILLER PANEL

2
' -

 1
0

"
1

' -
 6

"
3

' -
 0

"

7
' -

 4
"

OPEN

5
A560

9
A560

ARCHITECT

PROJECT  NAME

CLIENT

PROJECT TEAM

REVISIONS

DRAWING  TITLE

DRAWING  INFORMATION

DRAWING  NUMBER

Bargmann Hendrie + Archetype, Inc.

300 A Street

Boston, MA 02210

617 350-0450 Tel

617 350-0215 Fax

www.bhplus.com

Copyright BH+A, Inc.

DATE OF ISSUE

DESCRIPTION

SCALE DRAWN BY

PROJECT # FILE NAME

1

2

3

4

5
DATE

+abh

Manning Apts.rvt

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT
DM Berg Consultants, PC
100 Crescent Road, Suite 1A
Needham, MA 02494
718-444-5156  Tel
718-444-5157  Fax
www.dmberg.com

MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, &
FIRE PROTECTION CONSULTANT
VAV International, Inc.
400 W. Cummings Park, Suite 4700
Woburn, MA 01801
781-935-7228  Tel
781-935-1822  Fax
www.vavint.com

ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT
Nangle Engineering Incorporated
32 Prince Street
Danvers, MA 01923
978-777-7650  Tel
978-777-7653  Fax
www.nangleengineering.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
Hammer+Walsh Design Inc.
300 A Street
Boston, MA 02210-1620
617-439-0125  Tel
617-439-0126  Fax

CIVIL CONSULTANT
Design Consultants, Inc. (DCI)
120 Middlesex Avenue, Suite 20
Somerville, MA 02145
617-776-3350  Tel
617-776-7710  Fax

362 Green Street
Cambridge, MA 02139
617-864-3020  Tel
616-868-5372  Fax
www.cambridge-housing.org

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

100% PROGRESS

 1/4" = 1'-0"

D
:\
R

e
v
it
\M

a
n

n
in

g
 A

p
a
rt

m
e

n
ts

 -
r2

0
1

4
_

a
h

o
n
s
a

k
e

r.
rv

t

1
0

/9
/2

0
1

5
 3

:3
0

:2
7

 P
M

A411

Basement &
Trash Ramp
Enlarged Plans
& Sections

Author

2896

September 11, 2015

99% CD Submission

Frank J.
Manning
Apartments
237 Franklin Street, Cambridge,
MA 02139

Cambridge
Housing
Authority

A
u

th
o

r

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

TRASH ROOM & RAMP ENLARGED PLAN AT BASEMENT

 1/4" = 1'-0"
4

SECTION THROUGH TRASH RAMP, LOOKING NORTH
 1/4" = 1'-0"

3
SECTION THROUGH TRASH RAMP, LOOKING SOUTH

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2

SECTION AT CHUTES

 1/4" = 1'-0"
5

SECTION THROUGH TRASH TRAMP, LOOKING WEST
 1/4" = 1'-0"

6
TOILET 009 ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
7

TOILET 009 ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"

8
TOILET 009 ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
9

TOILET 009 ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"

10
BREAKROOM 009 KITCHEN ELEVATION

ISSUED FOR:

SPECIAL
PERMIT
APPLICATION

OCTOBER 14, 2015

SPECIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

L



1

2
3

A

2

A312

A412 34

5

2

7' - 3 5/8" 3' - 5 1/2"

Corridor

104

Rear Vestibule

112

Commercial
Kitchen

111

004A

004A

004A

002

002

002

004A 004A

007

007

5

A312

Mop Closet

111A

002

004A

007

002

3

A312

4

A312

7

A312

6

A412

7

A412

3

A411

6

A312

4

A411

007

004A

11' - 1" 8 3/4"8 3/4"

40' - 8 1/2"3' - 10 7/8"

8
 3

/4
"

1
' -

 3
 3

/4
"

1
2

' -
 5

"
8

 3
/4

"

1
2

' -
 8

"
5

 3
/4

"

7
' -

 8
"

5
' -

 5
 3

/4
"

9' - 0"

2' - 5 1/4"3' - 0"

4
 3

/8
"

7' - 6 1/2"

S5

C13

C12

5

A411

111

111A
112A

104

002
004A

Storage

104A

104A

4

DOWN

DOWN

TRASH RAMP
BELOW

---

-

---

-

5
 3

/4
"

7
'-2

 1
/4

"
1

6
'-3

 1
/4

"

1
0

"

8 1/4" 5'-11 1/4" 19'-8 3/4" 6'-7 3/8"

DN

8

A412

8' - 0" 2' - 5 1/2"

3

Rear Vestibule

112 4

Commercial
Kitchen

111

EXHAUST HOOD

3

Rear Vestibule

112
4

A

A

1st FLOOR
0"

A

5

A312

7

A312

Dumpster
Storage

008

8

A412

1st FLOOR
0"

A

5

A312

7

A312

EXTEND CONCRETE
WALL TO RAMP

TOP OF EXISTING
CONCRETE WALL

8

A412

1st FLOOR
0"

1

6

A412

7

A412

ARCHITECT

PROJECT  NAME

CLIENT

PROJECT TEAM

REVISIONS

DRAWING  TITLE

DRAWING  INFORMATION

DRAWING  NUMBER

Bargmann Hendrie + Archetype, Inc.

300 A Street

Boston, MA 02210

617 350-0450 Tel

617 350-0215 Fax

www.bhplus.com

Copyright BH+A, Inc.

DATE OF ISSUE

DESCRIPTION

SCALE DRAWN BY

PROJECT # FILE NAME

1

2

3

4

5
DATE

+abh

Manning Apts.rvt

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT
DM Berg Consultants, PC
100 Crescent Road, Suite 1A
Needham, MA 02494
718-444-5156  Tel
718-444-5157  Fax
www.dmberg.com

MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, &
FIRE PROTECTION CONSULTANT
VAV International, Inc.
400 W. Cummings Park, Suite 4700
Woburn, MA 01801
781-935-7228  Tel
781-935-1822  Fax
www.vavint.com

ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT
Nangle Engineering Incorporated
32 Prince Street
Danvers, MA 01923
978-777-7650  Tel
978-777-7653  Fax
www.nangleengineering.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
Hammer+Walsh Design Inc.
300 A Street
Boston, MA 02210-1620
617-439-0125  Tel
617-439-0126  Fax

CIVIL CONSULTANT
Design Consultants, Inc. (DCI)
120 Middlesex Avenue, Suite 20
Somerville, MA 02145
617-776-3350  Tel
617-776-7710  Fax

362 Green Street
Cambridge, MA 02139
617-864-3020  Tel
616-868-5372  Fax
www.cambridge-housing.org

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

100% PROGRESS

 1/4" = 1'-0"

D
:\
R

e
v
it
\M

a
n

n
in

g
 A

p
a
rt

m
e

n
ts

 -
r2

0
1

4
_

a
h

o
n
s
a

k
e

r.
rv

t

1
0

/9
/2

0
1

5
 3

:3
0

:4
3

 P
M

A412

Commercial
Kitchen & Ramp
Enlarged Plans
& Elevations

Author

2896

September 11, 2015

99% CD Submission

Frank J.
Manning
Apartments
237 Franklin Street, Cambridge,
MA 02139

Cambridge
Housing
Authority

A
u

th
o

r

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

COMMERCIAL KITCHEN & REAR ENTRANCE RAMP PLAN

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2

COMMERCIAL KITCHEN ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
5

COMMERCIAL KITCHEN ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"

4
COMMERCIAL KITCHEN ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
3

COMMERCIAL KITCHEN ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
6

SECTION THROUGH REAR ENTRANCE RAMP, LOOKING NORTH

 1/4" = 1'-0"
7

SECTION THROUGH REAR ENTRANCE RAMP, LOOKING SOUTH

 1/4" = 1'-0"
8

SECTION AT REAR ENTRANCE RAMP, LOOKING EAST

ISSUED FOR:

SPECIAL
PERMIT
APPLICATION

OCTOBER 14, 2015

SPECIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

L



1 2 3

A

C

B

A413 97

8

A413

2

4

3 5

103A

103B

R1

105

107

108

109

004A

004A

201

201

004A

004A

002

004A

007

004A

002

007

002

002

002

002

002 007

004A

007

004A

007

007

004A

002

007

007

005

SCES

108

Toilet

110

Refuse Closet

105

Stair A

ST-A1

Service Coord

107

Storage

109

Corridor

106

Corridor

104

A419

1

002

8' - 2"

2
' -

 7
 1

/2
"

6
' -

 1
1

"

9
"

10' - 5 7/8" 11' - 11 1/8"

1
' -

 1
 5

/8
"

6
' -

 1
"

1
' -

 3
 1

/4
"

4
' -

 4
 1

/2
"

5
' -

 8
 3

/4
"

8' - 0 3/8" 7' - 1 1/8" +/-

1
' -

 0
 1

/2
"

3
' -

 4
 1

/8
"

5
' -

 4
 7

/8
"

111

104

S1

103

007

007

S5

C4

C5 C6

C13

1
' -

 9
 1

/2
"

3
' -

 6
 3

/8
"

S6
3' - 10 3/8"

S2

D

6

A553

1

EXISTING CONCRETE,
PAINTED

EXISTING CONCRETE, PAINTED

EXISTING CONCRETE, PAINTED

201

201

201

201

201

201

002

C4

2' - 7"

CG1

CG1CG1

CG1

CG1

CG2

004A

A511

4

A511

3

A511

5

A511

4

A511

7

A511

8

A511

3

004A

004A004A

REPLACE
HOPPER
DOOR AT
EXISTING
CHUTE

---

-2

A553

2

A313

-

---

BASE AS SCHEDULED

18"

A-7 A-9

8
' -

 0
"

4 X 12
WALL TILE

A-3

LAY IN ACT
CEILING

CB

DROP CEILING
SEE RCP

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 D
R

O
P

P
E

D
 C

E
IL

IN
G

1
0

' -
 0

"

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 D
R

O
P

P
E

D
 C

E
IL

IN
G

9
' -

 6
"

D

2
' -

 0
" BASE AS

SCHEDULED

FURRED WALL

A550

4

RECESSED SHADE
POCKET

A550

4

C4

2

A313

123
DROP CEILING
SEE RCP

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 D
R

O
P

P
E

D
 C

E
IL

IN
G

9
' -

 6
"

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 D
R

O
P

P
E

D
 C

E
IL

IN
G

1
0

' -
 0

"

BASE AS SCHEDULED

EXISTING CONCRETE, PAINTED FINISH

RECESSED PROJECTION SCREEN

RECESSED SHADE POCKET

A507

1

C6 C5

C

CLOSET

DROP CEILING
SEE RCP

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 D
R

O
P

P
E

D
 C

E
IL

IN
G

9
' -

 6
"

2
' -

 0
"

D

BASE AS SCHEDULED

RECESSED
PROJECTOR SCREEN

A507

1

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 D
R

O
P

P
E

D
 C

E
IL

IN
G

1
0

' -
 0

" C4

BASE AS SCHEDULED

A-13

8
' -

 0
"

4 X 12
WALL TILE

A-4

LAY IN ACT
CEILING

BASE AS SCHEDULED

A-12 A-10

A-11

8
' -

 0
"

4 X 12
WALL TILE

LAY IN ACT CEILING

4
8

"

BASE AS SCHEDULED

8
' -

 0
"

4 X 12
WALL TILE

LAY IN ACT CEILING

A560

16

2

2' - 0" 4' - 6"
1' - 6 3/8"

OPEN

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 D
R

O
P

P
E

D
 C

E
IL

IN
G

9
' -

 0
"

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 D
R

O
P

P
E

D
 C

E
IL

IN
G

1
0

' -
 0

"

BASE AS SCHEDULED

DROPPED CEILING, SEE RCP

EXISTING CONCRETE, PAINTED FINISH

10
A550

A419

1A

5
'-1

0
"

2
'-1

"

SIM

9
A550

DECORATIVE WOOD STOREFRONT

ARCHITECT

PROJECT  NAME

CLIENT

PROJECT TEAM

REVISIONS

DRAWING  TITLE

DRAWING  INFORMATION

DRAWING  NUMBER

Bargmann Hendrie + Archetype, Inc.

300 A Street

Boston, MA 02210

617 350-0450 Tel

617 350-0215 Fax

www.bhplus.com

Copyright BH+A, Inc.

DATE OF ISSUE

DESCRIPTION

SCALE DRAWN BY

PROJECT # FILE NAME

1

2

3

4

5
DATE

+abh

Manning Apts.rvt

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT
DM Berg Consultants, PC
100 Crescent Road, Suite 1A
Needham, MA 02494
718-444-5156  Tel
718-444-5157  Fax
www.dmberg.com

MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, &
FIRE PROTECTION CONSULTANT
VAV International, Inc.
400 W. Cummings Park, Suite 4700
Woburn, MA 01801
781-935-7228  Tel
781-935-1822  Fax
www.vavint.com

ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT
Nangle Engineering Incorporated
32 Prince Street
Danvers, MA 01923
978-777-7650  Tel
978-777-7653  Fax
www.nangleengineering.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
Hammer+Walsh Design Inc.
300 A Street
Boston, MA 02210-1620
617-439-0125  Tel
617-439-0126  Fax

CIVIL CONSULTANT
Design Consultants, Inc. (DCI)
120 Middlesex Avenue, Suite 20
Somerville, MA 02145
617-776-3350  Tel
617-776-7710  Fax

362 Green Street
Cambridge, MA 02139
617-864-3020  Tel
616-868-5372  Fax
www.cambridge-housing.org

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

100% PROGRESS

 1/4" = 1'-0"

D
:\
R

e
v
it
\M

a
n

n
in

g
 A

p
a
rt

m
e

n
ts

 -
r2

0
1

4
_

a
h

o
n
s
a

k
e

r.
rv

t

1
0

/9
/2

0
1

5
 3

:3
1

:0
2

 P
M

A413

Multi-Purpose
Room Enlarged
Plan &
Elevations

Author

2896

September 11, 2015

99% CD Submission

Frank J.
Manning
Apartments
237 Franklin Street, Cambridge,
MA 02139

Cambridge
Housing
Authority

A
u

th
o

r

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

ENLARGED PLAN AT MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2

TOILET 107 ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
9

MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
8

MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
7

MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
3

TOILET 107 ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"

4
TOILET 107 ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
5

TOILET 107 ELEVATION

SEE SHEET A400 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS & LEGENDS

 1/4" = 1'-0"
6

MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM 103 ELEVATION

ISSUED FOR:

SPECIAL
PERMIT
APPLICATION

OCTOBER 14, 2015

SPECIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

L



3 5 6 7 8

A

C

B

A415 81

2

A41510

11

A41514
Mail

113

Women

114

Men

115

A4153

7

5

4

A415

6

A414

13A414

14

A416

A416 9

7

6

8

10

A416

3

4

5

11

15

16

13

9

12

R2

R1

117

004A

004A

004A

004A
004A

007

004A

007 007

004A
004A

004A 004A

007007

007

007

002

002

007

004A

002

004A

002

002

002

007

Program Space
1

119

Program Space
2

120

Waiting /
Lounge

118
Security

117

Corridor

116

A414 15

A41416

007

A419

2

007

004A

002

002

004A

004A

010

010

004A

120

120A

121

119A119

007

7' - 2 3/4"

95.58°

95
.5

8°

90.00°

8' - 5"
5' - 5 5/8"

14' - 9 1/4"

3' - 0"

12' - 3"

3' - 0" 2' - 4"

1
' -

 1
1

 1
/2

"

1
2

' -
 2

 1
/4

"

1
4

' -
 4

 1
/2

"

4
' - 1

 1
/4

"
3

' - 0
"

8
' -

 1
1

 1
/8

"
1

' -
 3

 5
/8

"

3
' -

 0
 1

/4
"

1
' -

 3
 5

/8
"

4
"

7' - 3 3/8" 12' - 1 7/8" 3' - 2 3/4" 1' - 4" 3' - 2 3/4" 16' - 2 1/2" 3' - 2 3/4" 1' - 4"

1 1/2"

2' - 0 1/2" 3' - 0" 12' - 2 1/2" 3' - 0" 2' - 2"

1 1/2"

5
"

1
0

' -
 1

1
 1

/2
"

1
' -

 1
"

1
0

' -
 5

 7
/8

"
1

5
' -

 9
 3

/4
" 

+
/-

2' - 0 1/2"

8
' -

 8
 1

/4
"

5
' -

 2
 1

/2
"

1
' -

 6
"6
"

1' - 0" 3' - 6"

1
' -

 6
"6
"

5
' -

 1
"

5
 3

/4
"

S3

S4

S1

S2

-

---

17

18

19

201

201

201

004A

007

007

007

T1

T1RC19

Entry Vestibule

101

Elevator Lobby

102

007 103

CHA Office

122

CHA Office

123

CHA Reception

121

Break Room

127

Conference
Room

124

File Rm

125

Work Rm

126

Toilet

128

Closet

127A

Stair B

ST-B1

Fire Command
Room

130

11' - 1 5/8" 11' - 6 1/2"

6
' -

 6
"

1
' -

 3
 5

/8
"

1
1

' -
 4

 3
/8

"
4

' -
 8

 1
/2

"
1

0
' -

 3
 1

/2
"

1
1

' -
 1

1
 3

/4
"

7' - 2"

15' - 0 3/8" 7' - 7 5/8"

002

002

002

004A

124

007

004A

004A

004A 004A

004A

004A

004A

004A

2' - 8 1/2" 12' - 5"

202

6' - 7 1/2"

002

002

004A

002

002

127A

R1

3
' -

 0
"

004A

007

002

004A

004A

007

1' - 3 1/8"

1' - 9 3/4"

10 3/4"

3' - 10 3/8"

S2

3' - 0 1/2"

2
 3

/4
"

9
' -

 0
 1

/4
"

1
' -

 3
 5

/8
"

8 1/8"

8 7/8"

3' - 4"

3' - 2 3/4" 16' - 2 1/2" 4' - 6 7/8"

10' - 0"

10 1/8"

5
 3

/4
"

202

007

S1

?

002

002

007123

122

4
' -

 0
 1

/2
"5' - 4" 2' - 8"

1' - 3 1/4"

5
' -

 6
 1

/4
"

16' - 1 3/4"

1
0

 1
/2

"

3
 3

/4
"

1' - 1 3/4" 15' - 0" 2' - 8 3/4"

18' - 10 1/2"

3' - 8 3/4"

1' - 0"

2

A552

EXPOSED
CONCRETE

EXPOSED CONCRETE

A414 2

CG2 CG2

CG1

1' - 0"

A553

5

11"

12
A560

12
A560

12
A560

001

007

007

007

007

007

002007

007

007

007
94.44°2

' -
 1

1
"

2' - 11 3/4"

R
 1

' -
 1

0 
5/

8"

ALIGN

1
' -

 6
 5

/8
"

2
' -

 5
 3

/4
"

6
' -

 4
 1

/8
"

6' - 10 7/8"

2
'  -  1

"

4' - 4 7/8" 7' - 2"

1
' -

 6
"

2
' -

 8
"

8
' -

 0
 3

/8
"

C15

C3

C16

A419

4

A416 1

A415 17

3

A311

4

A510

1

A510

2

A510

3

A511

6

004A

C18

T1R

004A

TC1

TC2

A10 C16

C3

A612

3

A612

2

2

A313

T2
1

A552

4

A553

-

---

12

A550

11

A550

OPEN TO
WAITING/LOUNGE

STOREFRONT HEAD

S
T

O
R

E
F

R
O

N
T

 H
E

IG
H

T

1
0

' -
 0

"

LOBBY

9
' -

 0
" S1 S2

8 3/8"

4' - 9 7/8" 2' - 10 5/8"

5

A550

LINE OF DROPPED CEILING PANELS AT
CENTER OF CORRIDOR

10
A550

9
A550

2
'-1

"
5

'-1
0

"
2

'-1
"

SIM

DECORATIVE WOOD STOREFRONT

5

OPEN TO
MAIL ROOM

WOMEN'S BEYOND

BASE AS SCHEDULED

STOREFRONT MULLION

S3

DROPPED CEILING PANELS
AT CENTER OF CORRIDOR

A
.F

.F
.

2
' -

 1
0

"

1' - 6" 1' - 6"

13

A560

4

CORRIDOR

S4

9
' -

 0
"

1
0

' -
 0

"

WALL
BEYOND

BASE AS
SCHEDLED

SHELF

SIGNAGE

DROPPED CEILING,
SEE RCP

A550

5

SECURITY WINDOW

SECURITY DESK

A560

12

1
0

' -
 0

"

LAY IN CEILING

BASE AS SCHEDULED

2
' -

 6
"

1
0

' -
 0

"

LAY IN CEILING

BASE AS
SCHEUDLED2

' -
 6

"

3 1/2"4'-9 5/8"5 1/2"

2
'-1

"
5

'-1
0

"
2

'-1
"

DECORATIVE WOOD
STOREFRONT

LAY IN CEILING

1
0

' -
 0

"

BASE AS
SCHEUDLED

LAY IN CEILING

BASE AS
SCHEDULED

1
0

' -
 0

"

EXPOSED CONCRETE

ARCHITECT

PROJECT  NAME

CLIENT

PROJECT TEAM

REVISIONS

DRAWING  TITLE

DRAWING  INFORMATION

DRAWING  NUMBER

Bargmann Hendrie + Archetype, Inc.

300 A Street

Boston, MA 02210

617 350-0450 Tel

617 350-0215 Fax

www.bhplus.com

Copyright BH+A, Inc.

DATE OF ISSUE

DESCRIPTION

SCALE DRAWN BY

PROJECT # FILE NAME

1

2

3

4

5
DATE

+abh

Manning Apts.rvt

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT
DM Berg Consultants, PC
100 Crescent Road, Suite 1A
Needham, MA 02494
718-444-5156  Tel
718-444-5157  Fax
www.dmberg.com

MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, &
FIRE PROTECTION CONSULTANT
VAV International, Inc.
400 W. Cummings Park, Suite 4700
Woburn, MA 01801
781-935-7228  Tel
781-935-1822  Fax
www.vavint.com

ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT
Nangle Engineering Incorporated
32 Prince Street
Danvers, MA 01923
978-777-7650  Tel
978-777-7653  Fax
www.nangleengineering.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
Hammer+Walsh Design Inc.
300 A Street
Boston, MA 02210-1620
617-439-0125  Tel
617-439-0126  Fax

CIVIL CONSULTANT
Design Consultants, Inc. (DCI)
120 Middlesex Avenue, Suite 20
Somerville, MA 02145
617-776-3350  Tel
617-776-7710  Fax

362 Green Street
Cambridge, MA 02139
617-864-3020  Tel
616-868-5372  Fax
www.cambridge-housing.org

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

100% PROGRESS

 1/4" = 1'-0"

D
:\
R

e
v
it
\M

a
n

n
in

g
 A

p
a
rt

m
e

n
ts

 -
r2

0
1

4
_

a
h

o
n
s
a

k
e

r.
rv

t

1
0

/9
/2

0
1

5
 3

:3
1

:4
7

 P
M

A414

Public
Entrance,
Community
Space, & Office
Suite Enlarged
Plan

Author

2896

September 11, 2015

99% CD Submission

Frank J.
Manning
Apartments
237 Franklin Street, Cambridge,
MA 02139

Cambridge
Housing
Authority

A
u

th
o

r

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

ENLARGED PLAN AT 1ST FLOOR PROGRAM SPACE

 1/4" = 1'-0"
13

CORRIDOR 116 ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
14

CORRIDOR 116 ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
15

CORRIDOR 116 ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
16

SECURITY 117 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
17

SECURITY 117 INTERIOR ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"

18
SECURITY 117 INTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
19

SECURITY 117 INTERIOR ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"

2
CORRIDOR 116 ELEVATION

ISSUED FOR:

SPECIAL
PERMIT
APPLICATION

OCTOBER 14, 2015

SPECIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

L



W

D
/D

D
/D

D
/D

W
W

W
W

D
/D

D
/D

D
/D

1 2 3

A

C

A417

7

68

A4174 2

3

A4189 A418 5

Program Space
3

204

Resident
Lounge

203

Tenant Council

211

Toilet

210

Toilet

208

Refuse Closet

206

Stair A

ST-A2

10

11

12

8

7

6

9' - 2"

Laundry

202

Elevator Lobby

201

Storage

209

A4181

2

4

3

A417

9

A419

3

005

004A

002

004A

004A

004A

004A

002

007

002

002

002

A418 16

A41815

3' - 2" 16' - 3 1/2"8 1/4"

9
' -

 3
 1

/4
"

5
 3

/4
"

2' - 3"

D8

211

207B
207A

R1

209

R1

002

Storage

207B

Closet

207A

002

002

3' - 10 1/2" 1' - 4" 1' - 1 1/8" 7' - 8 7/8" 5' - 0" +/- 7' - 8 7/8" 1' - 1 1/8"

007

1' - 0"

3' - 6"

1' - 0"

3' - 6"

4
' -

 3
 1

/8
"

5
 3

/4
"

1
' -

 6
" 6
"

3
' -

 6
"

002

005

4
' -

 1
1

 1
/4

"
4

' -
 4

 5
/8

"
4

' -
 7

 7
/8

"

3
' -

 7
 1

/2
"

5
 3

/4
"

5' - 4 7/8" 3' - 5 1/8" 4' - 11 1/8" +/-

206

4
' -

 1
0

 1
/2

"

3
' -

 0
 7

/8
"

5
' -

 4
"

9
' -

 2
 3

/8
"

1' - 10 1/2"
7' - 0 1/2"

2
' -

 1
1

 1
/2

"
1

 1
/2

"
6

' -
 0

"
1

 1
/2

"
2

' -
 9

 1
/2

"

3' - 1 3/8"

2
"

5
' -

 8
"

2
"

4
' -

 5
 1

/8
"

1
0

' -
 1

1
 3

/8
"

4
' -

 1
"

2
' -

 5
 3

/8
"

203

1
' -

 1
1

 5
/8

"

1' - 2"

1' - 4"

6
 1

/2
"

13' - 0 3/8"1' - 10 5/8"

4 5/8"1' - 4"3"

11' - 0" 3' - 7"

2' - 1 1/2"

2
' -

 1
 3

/4
"

S1

204A
204

205

205A

L2

L1

3
' -

 3
 3

/4
"

S4

C17

C9C8

S9

C2

101

007

004A

004A

201

201

004A

007

101

007

101

007

201

201

002

201

002

002

002

002 007
007

007

004A

004A

004A

004A

004A

002

D

6

A526

3

A526

004A

1

A527

CG1 CG1

CG1

CG2

CG1CG1

CG1

CG2

CG1

CG1

CG1

CG1

A550

10

A550

9

A418

18A418

17

4

A107

4

A500

11

2

A313

-

---

7
' -

 4
"

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 G
W

B
 C

E
IL

IN
G

7
' -

 1
1

"

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 D
R

O
P

P
E

D
 C

E
IL

IN
G

8
' -

 8
"

7
' -

 1
1

"

GWB CEILING,
SEE RCP

C9

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 G
W

B
 C

E
IL

IN
G

7
' -

 4
"

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 G
W

B
 C

E
IL

IN
G

7
' -

 1
1

"

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 D
R

O
P

P
E

D
 C

E
IL

IN
G

8
' -

 8
"

BASE AS
SCHEDULED

DROPPED CEILING,
SEE RCP

A550

3

WALL MOUNTED
TELEVISION

4" BASE

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 G
W

B
 C

E
IL

IN
G

7
' -

 1
1

"

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 D
R

O
P

P
E

D
 C

E
IL

IN
G

8
' -

 8
"

DROPPED CEILING, SEE RCP

GWB CEILING

4

A313

23

7
' -

 2
"

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 G
W

B
 C

E
IL

IN
G

7
' -

 1
1

" C9

4

A313

C B

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 G
W

B
 C

E
IL

IN
G

7
' -

 1
1

"

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 G
W

B
 S

O
F

F
IT

7
' -

 2
"

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 D
R

O
P

P
E

D
 C

E
IL

IN
G

8
' -

 0
"

A550

3

10
A550

9
A550

1'-0" 9'-0 1/4" 1'-0"

1
'-0

"
6

'-8
"

1
'-0

"

10
A550

10
A550

SIM

DECORATIVE WOOD STOREFRONT

OPEN
OPEN

7
' -

 1
1

"

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 D
R

O
P

P
E

D
 C

E
IL

IN
G

8
' -

 8
"

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 G
W

B
 S

O
F

F
IT

7
' -

 2
"

B
O

T
T

O
M

 O
F

 G
W

B
 C

E
IL

IN
G

7
' -

 1
1

"

BASE AS
SCHEDULED

DROPPED
CEILING, SEE RCP

A550

3

ARCHITECT

PROJECT  NAME

CLIENT

PROJECT TEAM

REVISIONS

DRAWING  TITLE

DRAWING  INFORMATION

DRAWING  NUMBER

Bargmann Hendrie + Archetype, Inc.

300 A Street

Boston, MA 02210

617 350-0450 Tel

617 350-0215 Fax

www.bhplus.com

Copyright BH+A, Inc.

DATE OF ISSUE

DESCRIPTION

SCALE DRAWN BY

PROJECT # FILE NAME

1

2

3

4

5
DATE

+abh

Manning Apts.rvt

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT
DM Berg Consultants, PC
100 Crescent Road, Suite 1A
Needham, MA 02494
718-444-5156  Tel
718-444-5157  Fax
www.dmberg.com

MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, &
FIRE PROTECTION CONSULTANT
VAV International, Inc.
400 W. Cummings Park, Suite 4700
Woburn, MA 01801
781-935-7228  Tel
781-935-1822  Fax
www.vavint.com

ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT
Nangle Engineering Incorporated
32 Prince Street
Danvers, MA 01923
978-777-7650  Tel
978-777-7653  Fax
www.nangleengineering.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
Hammer+Walsh Design Inc.
300 A Street
Boston, MA 02210-1620
617-439-0125  Tel
617-439-0126  Fax

CIVIL CONSULTANT
Design Consultants, Inc. (DCI)
120 Middlesex Avenue, Suite 20
Somerville, MA 02145
617-776-3350  Tel
617-776-7710  Fax

362 Green Street
Cambridge, MA 02139
617-864-3020  Tel
616-868-5372  Fax
www.cambridge-housing.org

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

100% PROGRESS

 1/4" = 1'-0"

D
:\
R

e
v
it
\M

a
n

n
in

g
 A

p
a
rt

m
e

n
ts

 -
r2

0
1

4
_

a
h

o
n
s
a

k
e

r.
rv

t

1
0

/9
/2

0
1

5
 3

:3
3

:1
0

 P
M

A417

2nd Floor
Community
Space Enlarged
Plan &
Elevations

Author

2896

September 11, 2015

99% CD Submission

Frank J.
Manning
Apartments
237 Franklin Street, Cambridge,
MA 02139

Cambridge
Housing
Authority

A
u

th
o

r

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

ENLARGED PLAN @ SECOND FLOOR PUBLIC SPACE

 1/4" = 1'-0"
6

PROGRAM SPACE 3 ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
7

PROGRAM SPACE 3 ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"

8
PROGRAM SPACE 3 ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2

RESIDENT LOUNGE ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
3

RESIDENT LOUNGE ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
4

RESIDENT LOUNGE ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
9

SECOND FLOOR LOBBY ELEVATION

ISSUED FOR:

SPECIAL
PERMIT
APPLICATION

OCTOBER 14, 2015

SPECIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

L



W
W

D
/D

D
/D

D
W

3

C

B

Elevator 1 Elevator 2

Elevator Lobby

Refuse Closet

Utility

Laundry Room

T2

CorridorCorridor
A420

6

201

201

201

201

201

Electrical
Chase

L1

L1

L2

005

101

005

007

001

101

201

5
"

1
' -

 6
 1

/4
"

A554

1

12' - 8" 1' - 1" 1' - 5"

2' - 2 1/4"

1
6

' -
 1

0
 3

/4
"

1
' -

 7
 3

/4
"

3
' -

 8
"

1
5

' -
 1

 1
/2

"

A420 7

-

8

9

CG2

CG1 U6

6
' -

 2
" 

V
IF

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

NEW TRASH CHUTE

EXISTING TRASH CHUTE

201

201201

001

CG2

CG2

IMP @ SILL

005

4

202

14 X 96 LOUVERL11

10" TYPICAL
FLOOR CORE

COORDINATE
UTILITY CORES
WITH STRUCTURAL
FLOOR PLANK
REINFORCING

TYPICAL

T1

A554

4

TYPICAL

3

C

B

Elevator 1 Elevator 2

Corridor

Elevator Lobby

Corridor

Refuse
Closet

Utility

T2

A420

6

201

201

201

201

201

201

1
3

' -
 6

"

005

101

L1

005

007

007

001

101

L1

201

A420 7

-

8

9

CG1

CG2

A420

5

T1

U6

6
' -

 2
" 

V
IF

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

10" TYPICAL
FLOOR CORE

COORDINATE
UTILITY CORES
WITH STRUCTURAL
FLOOR PLANK
REINFORCING

001

CG2

CG2

001

005

4

202

3

C

B

Elevator Lobby

Elevator 1 Elevator 2

Refuse Closet

Utility

Corridor Corridor

Laundry Room

CLG HT
=7' - 2"

4

EXISTING CONCRETE

OPEN ABOVE

3

C

B

Elevator Lobby

Corridor

Refuse Closet

Utility

Corridor

Elevator 1 Elevator 2

IMP @ SOFFIT

CLG HT
=7' - 2"

CLG HT
=6' - 4"

4

CONTINUOUS 8" LOUVER

EXISTING CONCRETE

L10

3

S5

S7

10" DIAMETER TYPICAL FLOOR CORE

4

CB

D

D D W W W

2

A554

10" DIAMETER TYPICAL FLOOR CORE

IMP @ EXTERIOR RETURN

L11

HVAC ACCESS PANEL

14" X 96" LOUVER

3

10" DIAMETER TYPICAL FLOOR CORE

4

C B

IMP @ EXTERIOR
RETURN

U5

U6

4

202

201

201201

ARCHITECT

PROJECT  NAME

CLIENT

PROJECT TEAM

REVISIONS

DRAWING  TITLE

DRAWING  INFORMATION

DRAWING  NUMBER

Bargmann Hendrie + Archetype, Inc.

300 A Street

Boston, MA 02210

617 350-0450 Tel

617 350-0215 Fax

www.bhplus.com

Copyright BH+A, Inc.

DATE OF ISSUE

DESCRIPTION

SCALE DRAWN BY

PROJECT # FILE NAME

1

2

3

4

5
DATE

+abh

Manning Apts.rvt

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT
DM Berg Consultants, PC
100 Crescent Road, Suite 1A
Needham, MA 02494
718-444-5156  Tel
718-444-5157  Fax
www.dmberg.com

MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, &
FIRE PROTECTION CONSULTANT
VAV International, Inc.
400 W. Cummings Park, Suite 4700
Woburn, MA 01801
781-935-7228  Tel
781-935-1822  Fax
www.vavint.com

ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT
Nangle Engineering Incorporated
32 Prince Street
Danvers, MA 01923
978-777-7650  Tel
978-777-7653  Fax
www.nangleengineering.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
Hammer+Walsh Design Inc.
300 A Street
Boston, MA 02210-1620
617-439-0125  Tel
617-439-0126  Fax

CIVIL CONSULTANT
Design Consultants, Inc. (DCI)
120 Middlesex Avenue, Suite 20
Somerville, MA 02145
617-776-3350  Tel
617-776-7710  Fax

362 Green Street
Cambridge, MA 02139
617-864-3020  Tel
616-868-5372  Fax
www.cambridge-housing.org

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

100% PROGRESS

 1/4" = 1'-0"

D
:\
R

e
v
it
\M

a
n

n
in

g
 A

p
a
rt

m
e

n
ts

 -
r2

0
1

4
_

a
h

o
n
s
a

k
e

r.
rv

t

1
0

/9
/2

0
1

5
 3

:3
5

:0
6

 P
M

A420

Elevator Lobby
& Laundry
Enlarged Plans

Author

2896

September 11, 2015

99% CD Submission

Frank J.
Manning
Apartments
237 Franklin Street, Cambridge,
MA 02139

Cambridge
Housing
Authority

A
u

th
o

r

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

ELEVATOR LOBBY & LAUNDRY @ 9TH, 13TH, & 17TH FLOORS

 1/4" = 1'-0"
3

ELEVATOR LOBBY ABOVE LAUNDRY @ 10TH, 14TH, & 18TH FLOORS

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AT ELEVATOR LOBBY & LAUNDRY

 1/4" = 1'-0"
4

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AT ELEVATOR LOBBY ABOVE LOUNGE

N

 1/4" = 1'-0"
6

LAUNDRY ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
7

LAUNDRY ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
8

LAUNDRY ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
9

LAUNDRY ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
5

ELEC. CLST @ 14TH FLOOR

ISSUED FOR:

SPECIAL
PERMIT
APPLICATION

OCTOBER 14, 2015

SPECIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

L



3

C

B

Refuse Closet

Elevator 1

E-01

Elevator 2

E-02

Elevator Lobby

Corridor

Corridor

Utility

Lounge

201

201

201

201

A421 6

9

8

7

S6

005 007

001

101

L1 L1

005

005

201

101

201

201

201

201

T1

201

CG2 CG2

CG1

U6

T2

6
' -

 2
" 

V
IF

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

5
"

1
' -

 6
 1

/4
"

1
6

' -
 1

0
 3

/4
"

1
' -

 7
 3

/4
"

3
' -

 8
"

1
5

' -
 1

 1
/2

"

12' - 8" 1' - 1" 1' - 5"

NEW TRASH CHUTE

EXISTING TRASH CHUTE

CG2

IMP @ SILL

4

14 X 96 LOUVERL11

202

201

10" DIAMETER
TYPICAL
FLOOR CORE

COORDINATE
UTILITY CORES
WITH
STRUCTURAL
FLOOR PLANK
REINFORCING

001

001

3

C

B

Refuse Closet

Corridor

Elevator Lobby

Corridor

Utility

Elevator 1

E-01

Elevator 2

E-02

Lounge

CLG HT
=7' - 2"

4

EXISTING CONCRETE

OPEN ABOVE

3

C

B

Refuse Closet

Elevator 1

E-01

Elevator 2

E-02

Corridor

Elevator Lobby

Utility

Corridor

201

201

201

Electrical
Chase

T2

A421 6

9

8

7

S9

005

101

005

007

001

007

101

201

005

A421

4

U6

T1

6
' -

 2
" 

V
IF

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

2
' -

 8
" 

+
/-

10" DIAMETER
TYPICAL
FLOOR CORE

201

NEW TRASH CHUTE

EXISTING TRASH CHUTE

COORDINATE
UTILITY CORES
WITH
STRUCTURAL
FLOOR PLANK
REINFORCING

001

CG2

CG2

001

CG2

CG1

4

202

201

3

C

B

Refuse Closet

Elevator 1

E-01

Elevator 2

E-02

Utility

Corridor
Elevator Lobby

Corridor

IMP @ SOFFIT

CLG HT
=7' - 2"

CLG HT
=6' - 4"

4

CONTINUOUS 8" LOUVER

EXISTING CONCRETE

L10

CB

IMP @ EXTERIOR RETURN

10" DIAMETER TYPICAL FLOOR CORE

L11 14" X 96" LOUVER

HVAC ACCESS PANEL

3

C1

10" DIAMETER TYPICAL FLOOR CORE

4

C B

IMP @
EXTERIOR
RETURN

3

S6

S8

10" DIAMETER TYPICAL FLOOR CORE

4

U6

U5

4

202

201

201201

ARCHITECT

PROJECT  NAME

CLIENT

PROJECT TEAM

REVISIONS

DRAWING  TITLE

DRAWING  INFORMATION

DRAWING  NUMBER

Bargmann Hendrie + Archetype, Inc.

300 A Street

Boston, MA 02210

617 350-0450 Tel

617 350-0215 Fax

www.bhplus.com

Copyright BH+A, Inc.

DATE OF ISSUE

DESCRIPTION

SCALE DRAWN BY

PROJECT # FILE NAME

1

2

3

4

5
DATE

+abh

Manning Apts.rvt

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT
DM Berg Consultants, PC
100 Crescent Road, Suite 1A
Needham, MA 02494
718-444-5156  Tel
718-444-5157  Fax
www.dmberg.com

MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, &
FIRE PROTECTION CONSULTANT
VAV International, Inc.
400 W. Cummings Park, Suite 4700
Woburn, MA 01801
781-935-7228  Tel
781-935-1822  Fax
www.vavint.com

ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT
Nangle Engineering Incorporated
32 Prince Street
Danvers, MA 01923
978-777-7650  Tel
978-777-7653  Fax
www.nangleengineering.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
Hammer+Walsh Design Inc.
300 A Street
Boston, MA 02210-1620
617-439-0125  Tel
617-439-0126  Fax

CIVIL CONSULTANT
Design Consultants, Inc. (DCI)
120 Middlesex Avenue, Suite 20
Somerville, MA 02145
617-776-3350  Tel
617-776-7710  Fax

362 Green Street
Cambridge, MA 02139
617-864-3020  Tel
616-868-5372  Fax
www.cambridge-housing.org

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

100% PROGRESS

 1/4" = 1'-0"

D
:\
R

e
v
it
\M

a
n

n
in

g
 A

p
a
rt

m
e

n
ts

 -
r2

0
1

4
_

a
h

o
n
s
a

k
e

r.
rv

t

1
0

/9
/2

0
1

5
 3

:3
5

:3
9

 P
M

A421

Elevator Lobby
& Lounge
Enlarged Plans

Author

2896

September 11, 2015

99% CD Submission

Frank J.
Manning
Apartments
237 Franklin Street, Cambridge,
MA 02139

Cambridge
Housing
Authority

A
u

th
o

r

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

ELEVATOR LOBBY & LOUNGE @ 3RD, 5TH, 7TH, 11TH,  15TH & 19TH FLOORS
 1/4" = 1'-0"

2
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AT ELEVATOR LOBBY & LOUNGE

 1/4" = 1'-0"
3

ELEVATOR LOBBY ABOVE LOUNGE @ 4TH, 6TH, 8TH, 12TH, & 16TH FLOORS
 1/4" = 1'-0"

5
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AT ELEVATOR LOBBY ABOVE LOUNGE

N

 1/4" = 1'-0"
6

LOUNGE ROOM ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
7

LOUNGE ROOM ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
8

LOUNGE ROOM ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
9

LOUNGE ROOM ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
4

ELEC. CLST @ 6TH FLOOR

ISSUED FOR:

SPECIAL
PERMIT
APPLICATION

OCTOBER 14, 2015

SPECIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

L




